

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14575/2011

VINOD KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 has  
prayed for more time for filing counter affidavit.

From the record, it is revealed that two  
opportunities have already been given to the respondents for  
filing counter affidavit. As such, no further time can be  
granted by this court for the same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per  
rules.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)  
REGISTRAR

rd