

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14575/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 27/01/2011 in FA No.74/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

VINOD KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Dubey, learned Senior Counsel

appearing for the petitioners prays for a short
adjournment so that he could take instructions
regarding revised rent.

The matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER