

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14575/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in FA No.74/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

VINOD KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshimi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn the light of the settlement arrived at between the
parties out of the Court, Petitioners seek permission to
withdraw this Petition. Permission granted.Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

Parties to bear their respective costs.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master